TRANSMITTAL 1

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
BOND GUARANTEE REPORT

COST SAVINGS

_ ] Council - Date of Bid Estimate Credit Final Credit Awarded ond Bidder ]
Construction Firm Trade - .| Certification* Department Contract No. or Bond Enhance Bid Result Contractor | Enhance Contract . Difference
District Request . Price
Amount Approved Bond Issued Price

A Action Fire Protection Fire Sprinkler N/A SBE Dec-09 |General Services |IFB-0401200903 $10,000 Not Required Awarded $10,000 $10,000

A.M. Classic Construction Inc General 12 OBE May-08 [Public Works W.0O.E700023F &E700308F $6,700,000 $250,000 Not Low

A.M. Classic Construction Inc General 12 OBE Nov-08 |Public Works W.O. E700314F $5,161,600 $250,000 Did Not Bid

AJ Stevens Construction, Inc. General N/A OBE Aug-10 [LADWP #7282 $1,800,000 $250,000 Not Low

All In One Electric Electrical N/A DBE Jul-08 _ [Public Works W.O. SZH11304 $685,000 $102,750 Awarded $685,000 $102,750 $685,000 $797,652 $112,652

All In One Electric Electrical N/A DBE Jan-09 [Public Works Agree #C-111825 $575,000 $80,558 Awarded $475,000 $71,250 $475,000 $500,000 $25,000

All In One Electric Electrical N/A DBE Jun-13  [Public Works CIP 2239 and 2419 $392,860 $78,572 Awarded $392,860 $78,572 $392,860 | Subcontractor

All In One Electric Electrical N/A MBE, DBE Aug-14 [Public Works CIP 2407 $505,000 $101,000 Awarded $505,000 $101,000 $505,000 Subcontractor

Alliance Construction Services In. Window Washing N/A OBE Feb-17 |[LAWA 116-103 $450,000 $180,000 | Project Withdrawn

Alward Equipment, Inc. Bachkhoe Rental N/A OBE May-12 [LADWP Spec. 373 $250,000 $100,000 Not Low

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Jan-11 |RNLA/LAHD 1244 E 48th St $126,774 $50,709 Awarded $126,774 $50,709 $126,774 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Mar-11  [RNLA/LAHD RNLA -2846 Orange $165,139 $66,056 Awarded $165,139 $66,056 $165,139 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Jun-11  [RNLA/LAHD 1538 W 65th Place $112,482 $44,993 Awarded $112,482 $44,993 $112,482 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Jun-11  |RNLA/LAHD 336-338 83rd Street $152,929 $61,172 Awarded $152,929 $61,172 $152,929 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Jun-11  [RNLA/LAHD 11235-11237 Hooper $212,162 $84,865 Awarded $212,162 $84,865 $212,162 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Aug-11 |RNLA/LAHD 4300 Van Buren $272,748 $109,099 Negotiated $272,748 $109,099 $272,748 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Sep-11 |RNLA/LAHD 2215-2217 112th $146,713 $58,685 Negotiated $146,713 $58,685 $146,713 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Oct-11  |[RNLA/LAHD 1859 W. 84th PI $138,551 $55,420 Negotiated $138,551 $55,420 $138,551 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Nov-11 |RNLA/LAHD 707 West 55th St $155,911 $62,364 Negotiated $155,911 $62,364 $155,911 N/A

ANR Industries, Inc General N/A MBE Jan-12 |RNLA/LAHD 9526 Grape St $147,957 $59,183 Negotiated $147,957 $59,183 $147,957 N/A

Applecrest Construction and Demolition General N/A SBE Jul-15  |Public Works W.O. E700025F $93,000 $27,900 Awarded $93,000 $27,900

Ascot Construction Co. General N/A OBE Oct-11 |RNLA/LAHD 1428 W. 81st St. $146,063 $58,426 Negotiated $146,063 $58,425 $146,063 N/A

Ascot Construction Co. General N/A OBE Jul-12  |RNLA/LAHD 1619 E. 43rd St. $139,066 $55,626 Negotiated $139,066 $55,626 $139,066 N/A

Barragan Electric General/Electrical N/A OBE May-08 [Pub.Wks W.O. L0670045 $43,862 Not Required

Better Construction & Design, Inc General N/A OBE Mar-11 |RNLA/LAHD 5414-5416 Cimarron Ave $213,331 $85,332 Awarded $213,331 $85,332 $213,331 N/A

Better Construction & Design, Inc General N/A OBE May-11 |RNLA/LAHD 211 W. Imperial Hwy $158,700 $63,480 Awarded $158,700 $63,480 $158,700 N/A

Better Construction & Design, Inc General N/A OBE Sep-11 |RNLA/LAHD 1506-1508 W 53rd $108,273 $43,309 Negotiated $108,273 $43,309 $108,273 N/A

Better Construction & Design, Inc General N/A OBE Dec-11 |RNLA/LAHD 4420 10th Avenue $171,309 $68,524 Negotiated $171,309 $68,524 $171,309 N/A

Birdi & Associates Tech Support N/A WBE, MBE Mar-10 [LAWA CAD Repairs $3,300,000 | Not Required Awarded $3,300,000 [ Not Required| $3,300,000

Birdi & Associates Tech Support N/A WBE, MBE Jun-11 [LAWA 4603 $1,200,000 $180,000 Awarded $1,200,000 $180,000 $1,200,000 | Subcontractor

Birdi & Associates Tech Support N/A WBE, MBE Apr-13  [LAWA ACAMS $3,106,000 $250,000 Awarded $3,106,000 | $250,000 [ $3,106,000

Birdi & Associates Tech Support N/A WBE, MBE Sep-14 |[LAWA ACAMS Expansion $3,500,000 $250,000 Not Low

Birdi & Associates It Maintenance N/A WBE, MBE Jun-16 |[LAWA ACAMS 2 $4,000,000 $250,000 Pending

Birdi & Associates It Maintenance N/A WBE, MBE Jun-16  |LAWA 42816 $1,500,000 $250,000 Pending

Birdi & Associates CAD Replacement N/A OBE Jan-17 [LAWA CAD Replacement $8,500,000 $250,000 Pending

C.G. Construction General N/A SBE Jun-08 [Pub.Wks W.0. SZT11259 $1,100,000 $250,000 Non-responsive

C.G. Construction General N/A SBE Sep-08 [Rec & Parks W.O. #E170964F $900,000 $250,000 Not Awarded

C.G. Construction General N/A SBE Oct-08 |Public Works W.0. SJHO0009 $1,100,000 $250,000 Did Not Bid




TRANSMITTAL 1

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
BOND GUARANTEE REPORT

COST SAVINGS

_ ] Council - Date of Bid Estimate Credit Final Credit Awarded ond Bidder ]
Construction Firm Trade - .| Certification* Department Contract No. or Bond Enhance Bid Result Contractor | Enhance Contract . Difference
District Request . Price
Amount Approved Bond Issued Price

C.G. Construction General N/A SBE Jan-09 |Rec & Parks E1906090 $1,300,000 $250,000 Not Low
C.G. Construction General N/A SBE Mar-10 |Rec & Parks W.O. #E1906090 $1,195,000 $250,000 Not Low
California Pavement Services General N/A SBE Oct-10 |[LADWP #7274 $700,000 $210,000 Not Low
California Pavement Services, Inc. General, Earthwork Paving N/A SBE Mar-12 |LADWP Spec. 7404 $686,000 $250,000 Not low
California Pavement Services, Inc. General, Earthwork Paving N/A SBE Feb-14 |LADWP Spec. 7536 $1,058,265 $250,000 Not Low N/A
Carter Industrial Automation Subcontractor N/A WBE Feb-09 |Public Works CIP 2335 $1,400,000 $250,000 Awarded $1,400,000 $250,000 $1,400,000 $1,600,000 $200,000
CDMI Construction General N/A WBE Jan-11 |LAWA #4221-01-S05 $2,122,336 $150,000 Awarded $2,122,336 $250,000 $2,122,336 | Subcontractor
CDMI Construction General N/A WBE Jan-11 [LAWA #4220-01-S05 $3,613,698 $150,000 Awarded $3,613,698 $250,000 $3,613,698 | Subcontractor
Christopher R Morales General N/A OBE Jan-11  [Public Works L0819644 $211,995 $52,999 Awarded $211,995 $52,999 $211,995 N/A
Citiwide Engineering, Inc. General 8 MBE Nov-12 [Rec & Parks E170302F $501,500 $200,600 Not Low
Commonwealth General N/A OBE Feb-11 [RNLA/LAHD 529 E. 97th Street $159,006 $63,602 Awarded $159,006 $63,602 $159,006 N/A
Commonwealth General N/A OBE Feb-11 |RNLA/LAHD 6218 6th Ave $161,393 $64,557 Awarded $161,393 $64,557 $161,393 N/A
D&D Services Carcas Disposal N/A OBE Jan-12  [Public Works 119907 $100,000 $40,000 Awarded $100,000 $40,000 $375,000 N/A
DHK Solutions, Inc. Carpentry N/A OBE Feb-11 [LAWA Bid #32B $4,500,000 $250,000 DNB
DHK Solutions, Inc. Carpentry N/A OBE Jul-12  |LAWA 209133583 $1,992,400 $250,000 Awarded $1,992,400 $250,000 $1,992,400 | Subcontractor
E Bates G C Inc General N/A SBE Dec-13 [LAWA Wall Coverings $240,000 $96,000 Not Low
Elevators Etc Maintenance N/A SLBE Nov-15 |LAWA 4600006128 $525,000 $52,500 Awarded $450,000 $45,000
Executive-Suite Services General N/A SBE Apr-08  [LADWP project #825 $400,000 $160,000 Not Low
Executive-Suite Services General N/A SBE Dec-08 [LADWP Bid #852 $772,000 $115,800 Not Low
Executive-Suite Services General N/A SBE Aug-12 [LADWP 344 $803,000 $250,000 Not Low
Executive-Suite Services General N/A SBE Apr-13  [LADWP 344R1 $803,000 $250,000 Awarded $740,321 | not required | $740,321
Executive-Suite Services General 12 SLB Jun-16 [LADWP IFB 0750 $2,314,742 | not required Awarded $2,314,742 | not required | $2,314,742 $4,183,432 [ $1,868,690
Far East Landscape and Maintenance General N/A MBE Nov-12 [Public Works 14267 $400,000 $100,000 Not Low
Far East Landscape and Maintenance General N/A MBE Nov-12 [Public Works 14268 $400,000 $100,000 Not Low
Fata Construciton General N/A OBE Jun-10 |Rec & Parks W.O. #£1907211 $2,835,000 $250,000 Not Low
Fata Construciton General N/A OBE Apr-15 [Port 2760 $6,900,000 $250,000 Not Low
Garcia Asset Management Inc HVAC N/A SBE Aug-13 [LAWA 113-058 $3,000,000 $250,000 Not Low
General Auction Co. Auction Services N/A OBE Sep-09 |LADWP Project#922 $110,100 $60,000 Awarded $110,100 $44,040 $110,100 $116,980 $6,880
Glow Electric Inc Electrical N/A SBE Apr-13  |LAWA OP64-0003 $810,000 $250,000 Awarded $810,000 $250,000 $810,000 Subcontractor
GMX Construction, Inc. General N/A SBE Jul-11  |Public Works E1906116 $975,000 $195,000 Not Low
Granitex Construction Company, Inc. General N/A WBE Feb-13 |Port Spec. No. 2732 $1,547,636 $250,000 Awarded $1,547,636 | $250,000 | $1,547,636 | Subcontractor
Granitex Construction Company, Inc. General N/A WBE Feb-13 |Port Spec. No. 2746 $1,985,500 $250,000 Awarded $1,985,500 $250,000 $1,985,500 | Subcontractor
Integrated Security Solutions It Maintenance N/A OBE Mar-17  |[LAWA CCTV Maint/Rep/Sup $4,800,000 $250,000 Pending
Intelli-Flex phone installaton N/A OBE Aug 09 [LADWP Project# 987 $1,600,000 $250,000 Not Low
J.F.Y. Construction General N/A SBE Aug-08 |[Rec & Parks W.O. #170941F $500,000 $200,000 Not Low
JM Fiber Optics, Inc. Fiber Optics Communications N/A OBE Jun-12 [Public Works C119948 $1,050,000 $250,000 Awarded $1,050,000 $250,000 $1,050,000 | Subcontractor
JM Fiber Optics, Inc. Fiber Optics Communications N/A DBE Jan-14  [Public Works Fiber Optics Install $786,518 $100,000 Awarded $786,518 $100,000 $786,518 [ Subcontractor
K.A.Y. General Services, Inc. General N/A OBE Dec-11 |RNLA/LAHD 239-241,2411/2 W. 90th St. $311,815 $31,182 Negotiated $311,815 $31,182 $311,815 N/A
Kambrian Corporation It Resale N/A WBE, SBE Jun-13 |LAWA 113-057 $3,000,000 | Not Required Not Low
L.A.C. Motor Equipment, Inc. Truck Broker N/A WBE May-12 [LADWP Spec. 371 $340,000 $136,000 Not Low
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Mar-11 |RNLA/LAHD 8400 Cantaloupe Ave. $125,576 $50,230 Negotiated $125,576 $50,230 $125,576 N/A
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Mar-11 |RNLA/LAHD 15430 Mayall St. $176,491 $70,596 Negotiated $176,491 $70,596 $176,491 N/A
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Nov-11 |RNLA/LAHD 1614-1614 1/2 W. 39th St. $189,832 $75,933 Negotiated $189,832 $75,933 $189,832 N/A
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Dec-11 |RNLA/LAHD 1552 W. 62nd St. $153,477 $61,391 Negotiated $153,477 $61,391 $153,477 N/A
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Apr-12  |[RNLA/LAHD 10965 Oneida Ave. $146,903 $58,761 Negotiated $146,903 $58,761 $146,903 N/A
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Aug-12 |RNLA/LAHD 14651 Novice $188,237 $75,295 Negotiated $188,237 $75,295 $188,237 N/A
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Aug-12 [RNLA/LAHD 10220 Amboy Street $162,824 $65,130 Negotiated $162,824 $65,130 $162,824 N/A
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Aug-12 |RNLA/LAHD 13446 Gager St. $172,525 $69,010 Negotiated $172,525 $69,010 $172,525 N/A
Levon Ipchyan Construction General 12 OBE Mar-13 |RNLA/LAHD 11040 De Foe $173,571 $69,428 Negotiated $173,571 $69,428 $173,571 N/A




TRANSMITTAL 1

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
BOND GUARANTEE REPORT

COST SAVINGS

Bid Estimate

Credit

Final

Credit

Awarded

Construction Firm Trade C_oun_cn Certification* Date of Department Contract No. or Bond Enhance Bid Result Contractor | Enhance Contract 2nd Qldder Difference
District Request . Price
Amount Approved Bond Issued Price

LGM Construction Co., Inc. General N/A DVBE/VSBE | May-13 |Port Spec. No. 2663 $1,078,250 $250,000 Awarded $1,078,250 $250,000 $1,078,250 | Subcontractor
LGM Construction Co., Inc. General N/A DVBE/VSBE | May-13 [Port Spec. No. 2663 $1,549,612 $250,000 Awarded $1,549,612 $250,000 $1,549,612 | Subcontractor
Metal Weld Specialist General N/A WBE Dec-11 [LAWA 209133555 $942,590 | Not Required Awarded $942,590 $0 $942,590 Subcontractor
Metro Services Group Maintenance 4 OBE Jan-13  [LAWA 111-110 $3,259,000 $250,000 Awarded $3,259,000 | $250,000 | $3,259,000 $3,796,709 $537,709
Metro Services Group Maintenance 4 OBE May-13 [LADOT C-120510 $600,000 $120,000 Awarded $600,000 $120,000 $600,000 N/A
Metro Services Group Maintenance 4 OBE Jun-14 [LADOT C-120510 $625,432 $120,000 Awarded $625,432 $120,000 $625,432 N/A
Plumb Tech General 1 SBE Nov-08 |Public Works W.O. EW40011F $375,000 | Not Required| Non-Responsive
Primetech General Engineer N/A MBE Aug-08 |LADWP C-70029 $175,400 $70,160 Awarded $90,000 $36,000 $90,000 $296,050 $120,650
Primetech General Engineer N/A MBE Jan-09 |Public Works W.O. SzZC11475 $64,000 $25,600 Not Low
Primetech General Engineer N/A MBE Jun-09 [LADWP Project #112 $242,000 $96,800 Awarded $221,000 $221,000 $313,075 $92,075
Primetech General N/A MBE Jul-12  |LADWP 417 $278,100 $111,240 Awarded $278,100 $112,400 $278,100
Protect From Fire Fire Sprinkler 14 SBE Feb-09 |General Services [C-109631 $239,000 $95,600 Negotiated $239,000 $95,600 $239,000 Unknown Unknown
Quality Environmental Inc. Asbestos Remediation N/A OBE Jan-17 |LAHD HA-2016-123 $1,250,000 | Not Required Awarded $1,250,000 $187,500
Rojas Construction General N/A SBE Jul-11  |Port 201132316 $75,028 $30,012 Awarded $75,028 $30,012 $75,028 N/A
Rojas Construction General N/A SBE Apr-12 |Port 201231975 $23,330 $9,332 Awarded $23,330 $9,332 $23,330
Rojas Construction, Inc General N/A SBE Mar-11 |Port 39571 $26,896 $10,758 Awarded $26,896 $10,758 $26,896 $35,316 $8,420
Servitek Solutions, Inc Electrical N/A SBE, WBE Nov-13 [LAWA VISION $675,000 $90,000 Not Low
Sign Industries Electrical Signs N/A SBE Jul-11  [LAWA Bid Pakg 17A $3,000,000 $250,000 Not Low Subcontractor
So Cal Tree Care, Inc. Tree Service,Landscaping N/A MBE Apr-11 [General Services |Tree Trimming - Kamloops $134,912 $53,965 Not Low
SoCal Tree Care General N/A MBE May-10 |Rec & Parks Shoup Ave. $145,125 $35,031 Awarded $145,125 $35,031 $145,125 $170,280 $25,155
Streetlight Restoration Specialists Lightpole Restoration N/A OBE Mar-12 |Public Works W.0.L1099099 $260,000 $104,000 Not Low
Suncapes Landscape Co. Inc. Landscaping N/A SBE May-09 [General Services |IFB-1224200803 $10,000 Not Required Awarded $10,000 $10,000 Unknown Unknown
Suncapes Landscape Co. Inc. Landscaping N/A SBE Jun-09 |[General Services [C-115377 $67,431 Not Required Awarded $67,431 $67,431 Unknown Unknown
TEC Management General N/A SBE Aug-11 [LAWA #29769 $945,000 $50,000 Awarded $945,000 $50,000 $945,000 Subcontractor
Technion Contractors TCI, Inc. Electrical N/A SBE, WBE Mar-11 [LAWA 10030885 $3,950,000 $250,000 Not Low
Technion Contractors TCI, Inc. Electrical N/A SBE, WBE May-12 [LAWA 49-19 $5,000,000 $250,000 Not Low Subcontractor
Technion Contractors TCI, Inc. Electrical N/A SBE, WBE Feb-13 |Public Works WOSZH11320 $3,500,000 $250,000 Not Low
Technion Contractors TCI, Inc. Electrical N/A SBE, WBE Apr-13  |Public Works WOSZH11320 $5,800,000 $250,000 Not Low
Three Pac Construction General 8 SBE Nov-08 |Public Works W.O EW40011F $374,975 $93,750 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Aug-08 [Public Works W.O. #013884 $298,985 $119,594 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Aug-08 [Public Works W.O. #013885 $228,515 $91,406 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Aug-08 [Public Works W.O. #13888 $176,611 $70,644 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Aug-08 [Public Works W.O. 013887 $484,689 $193,875 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Aug-08 |[Public Works W.0. 013889 $265,299 $106,119 Awarded $265,298 $106,119 $265,298 $265,455 $157
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Feb-09 |Public Works W.O. #013950 $204,587 $81,835 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Feb-09 |Public Works W.O. #013951 $182,856 $73,142 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Apr-09 [LADWP WOC70307 $215,840 $86,336 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Feb-10 |Public Works W.O. #014043 $158,381 $63,352 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Feb-10 |Public Works W.O. #014044 $178,655 $71,462 Not Low
Thrifty Tree Services General N/A SBE Feb-10 |Public Works W.O. #014041 $235,546 $94,218 Not Low
Tobo Construction General 13 WBE Aug-08 |[Rec & Parks W.0. E170941F $425,000 $170,000 Awarded $389,000 $155,600 $389,000 $411,955 $22,955
Tobo Construction General 13 WBE Sep-08 |Rec & Parks W.0. E1906491 $3,508,089 $250,000 Not Low
Tobo Construction, Inc. General 13 WBE Apr-08 |[Rec & Parks W.O. E170193F $1,550,000 $250,000 Not Low
Tobo Construction, Inc. General 13 WBE Dec-08 |Rec & Parks W.0.E170941F $389,000 $155,600 Awarded $389,000 $155,600 $389,000 $411,955 $22,955
Tobo Construction, Inc. General 13 WBE Jan-09 |Rec & Parks E1906090 $1,251,987 $250,000 Not Low
Trimming Land General N/A SBE Aug-08 |Pub.Wks W.O. #013888 $163,335 | Not Required Awarded $163,336 $163,336 $169,878 $6,542
Trimming Land General N/A SBE Aug-08 [Pub.Wks W.O. #013885 $212,510 | Not Required Awarded $212,510 $212,510 $228,516 $16,006
Unified Nutrimeals, Inc. Food Delivery N/A OBE Jun-10 |Rec & Parks #59188 $850,000 $85,000 Awarded $775,000 $85,000 $775,000 $796,000 $21,000
Unified Nutrimeals, Inc. Food Delivery N/A OBE Aug-10 |Rec & Parks #2414 $340,000 $34,000 Not Low




TRANSMITTAL 1

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
BOND GUARANTEE REPORT

COST SAVINGS

Council Date of Bid Estimate Credit Final Credit Awarded ond Bidder
Construction Firm Trade - .| Certification* Department Contract No. or Bond Enhance Bid Result Contract or Enhance Contract . Difference
District Request . Price
Amount Approved Bond Issued Price
Unified Nutrimeals, Inc. Food Delivery N/A OBE May-11 |Rec & Parks 2741 $1,050,500 $105,050 Awarded $1,050,500 [ $105,050 | $1,050,500 $1,102,064 $51,564
W & Z Development General N/A OBE Jan-12 |RNLA/LAHD 1167 E 43rd Place $177,640 $71,056 Negotiated $177,640 $71,056 $177,640 N/A
Western Indoor Environmental Svcs Duct & Mold Abatement 14 SBE Aug-16 [LAWA 116-038 $750,000 $250,000 Non-Responsive
TOTALS $153,804,874 | $17,790,977 $48,539,942( $7,110,927 |$47,021,942| $15,195,316 |$3,138,410

SBE = Small Business Enterprise

VSBE = Very Small Business Enterprise

WBE = Women Business Enterprise

MBE = Minority Owned Business Enterprise

DBE = Disadvantaged Business Enterprise

DVBE = Disabled Veteren Owned Business Entreprise




	Bond Guarantee Activity Report

